
Welding Regions 

REGION 1
 
Dates: February 12, 2026
Alternate Date: TBD
Host School: 
Northwest Technology Center-
        Fairview

Host Instructor(s):
JP Parker
jparker@nwtech.edu
 
Schools:
Autry Technology Center-
Chisholm Trail Technology
       Center 
High Plains Technology Center
Northwest Technology Center-
       Fairview

REGION 2
 
Dates: February 12, 2026
Alternate Date: TBD
Host School: 
Tulsa Tech- Sand Springs

Host Instructor(s):
 Brad Meyers
 brad.meyers@tulsatech.edu
 
Schools:
Central Technology Center-Drumright
Central Technology Center-Sapulpa
Pioneer Technology Center
Tulsa Technology Center-Lemley
Tulsa Technology Center-Sand Springs

REGION 3
 
Dates: February 3, 2026
Alternate Date: TBD
Host School: 
Tulsa Tech- Peoria 

Host Instructor(s):
Jerrod DeWitt
jerrod.dewitt@tulsatech.edu
 
Schools:
Northeast Tech-Afton
Northeast Tech-Kansas
Northeast Tech-Pryor
Tri-County Technology Center
Tulsa Technology Center-Peoria

REGION 4
 
Dates: February 2, 2026
Alternate Date: TBD
Host School: 
Indian Capital- Sallisaw

Host Instructor(s):
Levi Reasnor
levi.reasnor@ictech.edu

Schools:
Green Country Technology Center
 Indian Capital Technology Center-
         Muskogee, Sallisaw, Stilwell,
         Tahlequah and Coweta
Muskogee High School
Tulsa Technology Center-
         Broken Arrow
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REGION 5
 
Dates: February 5, 2026
Alternate Date: TBD
Host School: 
Kiamichi Technology Center-   
        McAlister

Host Instructor(s):
Tyson Sullins
tsullins@ktc.edu

Schools:
Kiamichi Technology Center-
         Atoka
         Durant
         Idabel
         McAlester
         Poteau
         Spiro
         Stigler

REGION 6
 
Dates: February 12, 2026
Alternate Date: TBD
Host School: 
Moore Norman Technology Center

Host Instructor(s):
Josh Younger
joshua.younger@mntc.edu

Schools:
Gordon Cooper Technology Center
Mid-American Technology Center
Moore Norman Technology Center
Pontotoc Technology Center
Southern Technology Center
Wes Watkins Technology Center

REGION 7
 
Dates: February 3, 2026
Alternate Date: TBD
Host School: 
Red River Technology Center

Host Instructor(s):
Todd Ottwell
tottwell@rrtc.edu

Sid Cates
scates@rrtc.edu

Schools:
Caddo Kiowa Technology Center
Canadian Valley Technology  
        Center-Chickasha
Great Plains Technology Center-
        Fredrick
Great Plains Technology Center-
        Lawton
Red River Technology Center
Southwest Technology Center
Western Technology Center-
        Burns Flat
Western Technology Center-Sayre

REGION 8
 
Dates: February 6, 2026
Alternate Date: TBD
Host School: 
Francis Tuttle- Reno

Host Instructor(s):
Richmond Hardimon
richmond.hardimon@francistuttle.edu

Matt Manaugh
matthew.manaugh@francistuttle.edu

Schools:
Eastern Oklahoma County
Meridian Technology Center
Metro Technology Center- 
        South Bryant
Mid-Del Technology Center
Francis Tuttle Technology Center -
        Reno
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REGION 9
 
Dates: February 9, 2026
Alternate Date: TBD
Host School: 
Francis Tuttle- Portland

Host Instructor(s):
Johnie Carter
johnie.carter@francistuttle.edu

Andrew Mullins
andrew.mullins@francistuttle.edu

Schools:
Canadian Valley Technology
       Center - El Reno      
Francis Tuttle Technology
       Center - Portland
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